# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340091

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - SENIOR LOAN

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/01/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCESSDATA GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	588 WEST 400 SOUTH, SUITE 350
City:	LINDON
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86440202	RESOLUTION1 SECURITY
Serial Number:	86440188	RESOLUTION1 PLATFORM
Serial Number:	86440117	RESOLUTION1
Serial Number:	86273420	RESOLUTIONONE
Serial Number:	86188143	THREATBRIDGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8586385016

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 677-1400

Email: lisa.ortiz@dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) **Correspondent Name:** 

4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

DATE CIONED	05/04/0045
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY ZANDER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354271-000438

DATE SIGNED: 05/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0468 source=SVB - Accessdata Lien Release Executed#page1.tif source=SVB - Accessdata Lien Release Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0469

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is executed as of May 1, 2015 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Releasor") for the benefit of ACCESSDATA GROUP, INC. (f/k/a AD GROUP HOLDINGS, INC. AND RESOLUTION I SECURITY, INC.), a Delaware corporation and RESOLUTION 1 SECURITY, INC., a Delaware corporation, each with its principal business office located at 588 West 400 South, Suite 350, Lindon, UT 84042.

### **RECITALS**

- WHEREAS, ACCESSDATA GROUP, INC. granted a security interest in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "IP") to the Releasor pursuant to certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2013 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Exhibit A hereto; and
  - B. WHEREAS. Releasor wishes to release the security interest that Releasor has in the IP.

### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, Releasor agrees that it releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the right, title and interest in, to and under the IP, without warranty or recourse.

RELEASOR:

SILICON VALLEY-BAN

Address:

WEST\258337760.1

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

# EXHIBIT A

### Trademarks

Rec	orde	d 2/	11	/15

Reel/Frame: 5458/0557 (Senior Loan)

Registration/	Registration/
Serial No.	File Date
86440202	10/30/14
86440188	10/30/14
86440117	10/30/14
86273420	5/6/14
86188143	2/7/14
	Serial No. 86440202 86440188 86440117 86273420

Recorded 2/11/15

Reel/Frame: 5458/0570 (Mezzanine Loan)

Description	Registration/	Registration/
	Serial No.	File Date
RESOLUTION I SECURITY	86440202	10/30/14
RESOLUTION1 PLATFORM	86440188	10/30/14
RESOLUTION1	86440117	10/30/14
RESOLUTION ONE	86273420	5/6/14
THREATBRIDGE	86188143	2/7/14

Recorded 3/22/13

Reel/Frame: 4988/0435 (Senior Loan)

Description	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ File Date
SILENTRUNNER	77731276	5/7/09

Recorded 3/22/13

Reel/Frame: 4988/0473 (Mezzanine Loan)

Description	<u>Kegistration/</u> <u>Serial No.</u>	Registration/ File Date
SILENTRUNNER	77731276	5/7/09

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 05/01/2015**